Chapter 60

(House Bill 82)

AN ACT concerning

Montgomery County - Free-Play Pinball Machines - Placement Restrictions - Repeal

MC 2-15

FOR the purpose of repealing a provision of law that prohibits, in Montgomery County, more than two free-play pinball machines that are not in locked storage and are available for public use from being kept on the same floor of a building; and generally relating to free-play pinball machines in Montgomery County.

BY repealing

Article – Business Regulation Section 17–416

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2010 Replacement Volume and 2014 Supplement)

SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:

Article – Business Regulation

[17–416.

- (a) This section does not apply to free-play pinball machines that are in locked storage and not available for public use.
- (b) In Montgomery County, not more than 2 free—play pinball machines may be kept on the same floor of a building.]

SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October 1, 2015.

Approved by the Governor, April 14, 2015.